
2012-2014 Issues Committee Roster

Committee Name: 2012-2014 Issue Committee

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Bacon Brenda Council I Chair

Industry - Retail Food 

Stores Harris Tetter Matthews NC (704) 844-4443 bbacon@harristeeter.com

Clark Richard W. Member Regulatory - State

Utah Dept. of Agriculture 

and Food Salt Lake City UT (801) 538-7150 richardwclark@utah.gov

Cornman Lee M. Member Regulatory - State

Florida Dept. of 

Agriculture and Consumer 

Services Tallahassee FL (850) 245-5547 lee.cornman@freshfromflorida.com

Everly Vicki Isssue Co-Chair Regulatory - Local

City of Berkeley 

Environmental Health Berkeley CA (510) 501-0417 vicki.everly2@gmail.com

Gifford David Council III Chair Regulatory - State 

Washington State Dept. of 

Health Olympia WA (360)236-3074 dave.gifford@doh.wa.gov

Gordon Chris Council I Vice Chair Regulatory - State Virginia Dept. of Health Richmond VA (804) 864-7417 christopher.gordon@vdh.virginia.gov

Guzzle Patrick Council II Chair Regulatory - State

Idaho Dept. of Health and 

Welfare Boise ID (208) 334-5938 guzzlep@dhw.idaho.gov

Hale Aggie Issue Co-Chair Other - Retired Tallahassee FL (850)216-1514 aggiehale@gmail.com

Lewis Glenda Non-voting Consultant Regulatory Federal

FDA/CFSAN/Team 

Leader, Retail Food College Park MD 240-402-2150 glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov

Kennedy Terrence Member Industry - Food Service Starbucks Corp Seattle WA (617)784-2884 tkennedy@starbucks.com

Martin Eric D. Member Industry - Food Service

Margaritaville Enterprises, 

Inc. Orlando FL (407) 224-3216 emartin@margaritaville.com

Mitchell-Bailer Cassandra Member Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Fairfax VA (703) 246-8438 cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Moore Eric Member Industry - Food Service Aramark Philadelphia PA (215) 409-7343 moore-eric2@aramark.com

Reid Karen Member Industry - Food Service

Walt Disney Parks and 

Resorts US Lake Buena Vista FL (407) 827-6971 karen.reid@disney.com

Rossow Todd Council III Vice Chair Industry - Retail Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com

Quam Susan Council II Vice Chair

Industry - Other 

Association

Wisconsin Restaurant 

Association Madison WI (608) 270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org

Sandford Mary Member Industry - Food Service Burger King Corporation Miami FL (305) 378-7917 mlsandford@comcast.net  

Weddig Lisa Member

Industry - Food 

Processing Better Seafood Board McLean VA (703) 752-8886 lweddig@nfi.org

Swiechowski Eric Member Industry - Retail BJ's Wholesale Club Palm Bay Fl (321) 243-1028 eswiechowski@bjs.com

Wright Lisa Member

Other - CFP 

Administration

Conference for Food 

Protection San Diego CA (858) 536-8030 ewright1@san.rr.com
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